Trade payables SGD  (25.07)  (0.48)  (8.25)  (0.16)
Other financial liabilities GBP  -   -   (1.65)  (0.02)
Other financial liabilities USD  (3,969.07)  (52.65)  (3,641.75)  (52.65)
Total financial liabilities  (52,022.26)  (49,114.72)
Net financial liabilities  (49,940.10)  (48,005.13)
Less: Derivatives
Foreign exchange forward contracts USD  1,473.79  19.55  2,711.59  39.20
FCNR term loans USD  29,071.58  384.82  26,801.13  386.19
Cross currency interest rate swaps USD  16,547.21  219.50  15,874.81  229.50

 47,092.58  45,387.53
Net exposure in respect of recognised
assets/ (liabilities)

 (2,847.52)  (2,617.60)

  *refer 0.00 for the amount below 0.005 million

  Sensitivity analysis:

  A reasonably possible strengthening /(weakening) of Indian rupee against US dollar as at balance sheet date
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected
equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast purchases.

 Profit/(loss)  Equity increase/(decrease)
net of tax

 Strengthening Weakening  Strengthening Weakening

USD (5% movement)
As at 31 March 2020  141.12  (141.12)  141.12  (141.12)
As at 31 March 2019  130.39  (130.39)  130.39  (130.39)

Notes to the standalone financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees millions except for share data or otherwise stated)

136 Sembcorp Energy India Limited Annual Report 2019-20

2.42. Financial instruments - Fair values and risk management (continued)

  Impact of COVID-19 (Global pandemic)

  The Company based on their assessment believes that the probability of the occurrence of their forecasted
transactions is not impacted by COVID-19 pandemic. The Company has also considered the effect of changes, if
any, in both counterparty credit risk and own credit risk while assessing hedge effectiveness and measuring hedge
ineffectiveness. The Company continues to believe that there is no impact on effectiveness of its hedges.

 (iii) Commodity price risk

  The prices of imported coal purchases are linked to price fluctuations in international coal market. Significant